2PGE-2MGEGEAR PUMPS AND MOTORS “GE” SERIES
Cast Iron Body
E
0.146.1015.02.00IM
00
1
GENERAL INDEX

▪ Pumps performance curves Page 24
▪ Motors performance curves Page 26
▪ How to order 2PGE-2MGE Page 28
E0.146.1015.02.00IM00
The data in this catalogue refers to the standard product.
The policy of Salami S.p.A. consists of a continuous improvement of its products. It reserves the right to change the
specifications of the different products whenever necessary and without giving prior information.
If any doubts, please get in touch with our sales department.
E
0.146.1015.02.00IM
00
3
GEAR PUMPS “GE” SERIES
Cast Iron Body Features-2PGE
GENERAL FEATURES
SALAMI gear pumps are available with displacements from 16 cm3/rev to 26 cm3/rev (from 1.01 cu.in./rev to 1.58
cu.in./rev).
All pumps are available as multiple units either of the same or different series.
With all sizes of pumps there are options of shafts, flanges and ports as for European, German and American
standards.
SALAMI gear pumps offer:
•High volumetric efficiency by innovative design and accurate control of machining tolerances.
•Axial compensation achieved by the use of floating bushes that allow high volumetric efficiency throughout the
working pressure range.
•DU bearings ensure high pressure capability.
•12 teeth integral gear and shaft.
•Cast iron body.
•Cast iron flange and cover.
•Double shaft seals.
•Nitrile seals as standard and Viton seals in high temperature applications.
•Typical 2PGE gear pumps are ideal for mobile equipment including: snow plows, light duty equipment, lift trucks,
farm vehicles, town trucks, cherry pickers, lift gates, utility vehicles, aerial devices, hoists, spreaders, fan drive.
All pumps are hydraulic tested after assembly to ensure the high standard performance required by SALAMI’S
engineering.
TECHNICAL DATA
- Pump inlet pressure (absolute pressure) 0.8 to 1.5 bar
(11.6 to 21.7 psi)
- Minimum operating fluid viscosity 12 mm2 / sec
- Max starting viscosity	 800 mm2 / sec
- Suggested fluid viscosity range	 17 - 65 mm2 / sec
- Fluid operating temperature range	 -25 to 85 °C
- Fluid operating temperature range with FPM seals(Viton)  -20 to 110°C
- Hydraulic fluid mineral oil
Important:
in case of assembling of pumps without shaft seals (eg. B4 - B5....), you have to keep the value of
min. suction pressure ( 0.8 bar (abs)) in the vane between pump and coupling too.
Lower pressure can lead to suction of oil through the front flange (seat of the shaft without seal);
this can damage seriously the pump.
Pag. 01
For more information, pls. visit our web site: www.salami.it
End plateGEAR PUMP
“PG” SERIES
.
Features
E0.46.0211.02.00
P3 = Peak pressure
P2 = Intermittent operating pressure (1/3 of working time)
P1 = Continuous operating pressure
WORKING CONDITIONS
GENERAL
DEFINITION OF PRESSURES
- Pump inlet pressure (absolute pressure) 0,7 to 2,5 bar
10 to 36 psi
- Minimum operating fluid viscosity 12 mm2 / sec
- Max starting viscosity 800 mm2 / sec

Cast Iron Body
28
How to order
SINGLE PUMPS AND SINGLE MOTORS
TYPE DISPLACEMENTS
16 16.6 cm3/rev. 1.01 cu.in/rev.
19 19.4 cm3/rev. 1.18 cu.in/rev.
22.5 22.9 cm3/rev. 1.37 cu.in/rev.
26 25.8 cm3/rev. 1.58 cu.in/rev.
ROTATION CODES
Clockwise D
Anti-clockwise S
Reversible R
PORTS (page 10-12) CODES
Flanged ports
european standard P
Flanged ports
german standard B
Flanged ports
SAE J518 Metric thread W
Flanged ports
SAE J518 American standard
thread
S
Threaded ports
GAS (BSPP) G
Threaded ports
SAE (ODT) R
DRIVE SHAFT (page 13) CODES
Tapered 1:5 25
Tapered 1:5 (only for CB) 26
Tapered 1:8 28
SAE A  splined 9T 52
SAE A  splined 11T 54
SAE A  splined 13T 55
DIN 5480 internal splined 60
9 teeth DIN 5482 splined 62
5/8” SAE A parallel 82
3/4” SAE A parallel 85
VALVES IN THE COVER
(PAGE 20-22) CODES
Adjustable main relief valve VS
Fixed setting main relief valve VSE
Flow regulator with excess flow to
tank VR-VR1
Like VR with main relief valve VRS-VRS1
Priority flow divider with excess flow
to 2nd actuator VP-VP1
Like VP with main relief valve VPS-VPS1
Priority flow divider with Load sensing
with dinamic signal VPD-VPD1
Load sensing priority valve with
dinamic signal with main relief valve
VPDS-
VPDS1
OUTRIGGER BEARING
(page 17) CODES
European standard CP
For engine endothermic motors CL
German standard CB
SAE A CS
PORTS POSITION CODE
Lateral ports standard
Rear ports (page 18) 1
SEAL CODE
Buna standard
Viton V
  MOUNTING FLANGES
(page 14-15) CODES
European standard P1
German standard Ø80 B1
German standard Ø50 B4-B5
SAE A 2 bolts S2

29
GEAR PUMPS “GE” SERIES
Cast Iron Body How to order
MULTIPLE PUMPS
TYPE DISPLACEMENTS
16 16.6 cm3/rev. 1.01 cu.in/rev.
19 19.4 cm3/rev. 1.18 cu.in/rev.
22.5 22.9 cm3/rev. 1.37 cu.in/rev.
26 25.8 cm3/rev. 1.58 cu.in/rev.
ROTATION CODES
Clockwise D
Anti-clockwise S
PORTS (page 10-12) CODES
Flanged ports
european standard P
Flanged ports
german standard B
Flanged ports
SAE J518 Metric thread W
Flanged ports
SAE J518 American standard
thread
S
Threaded ports
GAS (BSPP) G
Threaded ports
SAE (ODT) R
DRIVE SHAFT (page 13) CODES
Tapered 1:5 25
Tapered 1:5 (only for CB) 26
Tapered 1:8 28
SAE A  splined 9T 52
SAE A  splined 11T 54
SAE A  splined 13T 55
DIN 5480 internal splined 60
9 teeth DIN 5482 splined 62
5/8” SAE A parallel 82
3/4” SAE A parallel 85
VALVES IN THE COVER
(PAGE 20-22) CODES
Adjustable main relief valve VS
Fixed setting main relief valve VSE
Flow regulator with excess flow to
tank VR-VR1
Like VR with main relief valve VRS-VRS1
Priority flow divider with excess flow
to 2nd actuator VP-VP1
Like VP with main relief valve VPS-VPS1
Priority flow divider with Load sensing
with dinamic signal VPD-VPD1
Load sensing priority valve with
dinamic signal with main relief valve
VPDS-
VPDS1
OUTRIGGER BEARING
(page 17) CODES
European standard CP
For engine endothermic motors CL
German standard CB
SAE A CS
PORTS POSITION CODE
Lateral ports standard
Rear ports (page 18) 1
SUCTION PORTS CODES
Common suction UA*
Separated stages AS
SEAL CODE
Buna standard
Viton V
  MOUNTING FLANGES
(page 14-15) CODES
European standard P1